# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Business Telecom, Inc.		109/09/2010	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DeltaCom, Inc.	
Street Address:	7037 Old Madison Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35806	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2711255	SIMPLICI-T

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

615-242-2400 Phone: Email: icw@iplawgroup.com Correspondent Name: I.C. Waddey, Jr. 1600 Division Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Ste. 500

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N1123_018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I. C. Waddey, Jr.
Signature:	/I.C. Waddey, Jr./

900171281 **REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0960** 

Date:	09/10/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=23C3063#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0961 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Business Telecom, Inc., a North Carolina Corporation, as the owner of the

trademark "SIMPLICI-T" and the registration for that mark, United States Patent

and Trademark Office Registration No. 2,711,255, and does hereby assign said

mark, the registration of said mark, and the business and good will associated with

the mark to DeltaCom, Inc., an Alabama Corporation, effective the 7th day of

October, 2003. The assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has not made

any assignment or the transfer of the mark, its registration of the business

associated with the mark, to any other party and that it has the full right and

ability to transfer and assign the mark, its registration, and the business and good

will associated with it, as set forth herein.

Executed this 9th day of September 2010.

Business Telecom, Inc.

Authorized Agent

**RECORDED: 09/10/2010** 

REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0962